## 504579899 10/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626610

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| LASZLO KOVACS      | 07/22/2008     |
| KEITH E. OSLAKOVIC | 07/21/2008     |
| MANGESH KASBEKAR   | 07/21/2008     |
| ZEWEI CHEN         | 07/21/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Akamai Technologies, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 150 Broadway              |  |
| City:           | Cambridge                 |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 02142                     |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15620210 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)444-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-444-2906

Email: docket@akamai.com

Correspondent Name: AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Address Line 1: 150 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AKAM-161-C2      |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CAROL NICOLORA   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Carol Nicolora/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/04/2017       |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043781 FRAME: 0858 AKAM-161

**PATENT** 

### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I:

- (1) Laszlo Kovacs;
- (2) Keith E. Oslakovic;
- (3) Mangesh Kasbekar; and
- (4) Zewei Chen

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# CONTENT DELIVERY NETWORK (CDN) COLD CONTENT HANDLING

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 21, 2008;

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter "Akamai"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

This Assignment is effective as of July 19, 2007.

| (1) E | Executed this | 22 day of | July   | 2008,        |       |
|-------|---------------|-----------|--------|--------------|-------|
|       |               | (Date)    | (Montl | h)           |       |
| at    | San           | Matero    |        |              |       |
|       |               |           | (City) | 1 17         |       |
|       |               |           |        | Sink         | Vance |
|       |               |           |        | Laszlo Kovac | s     |

-1-

**AKAM-161** 

PATENT

| (2) Executed this | 7/           | day of     | July            | 2008,                                   |  |
|-------------------|--------------|------------|-----------------|---|--|
| at CAMBO          | (Date)       | MA         | (Month)         |   |  |
|                   |              |            | (City)          | \\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ |  |
|                   |              |            |                 | Keith E. Oslakovic                      |  |
| (3) Executed this | 2 <br>(Date) | _ day of _ | July<br>(Month) | 2008,                                   |  |
| at <u>Cambrid</u> | se           |            | (City)          |   |  |
|                   |              |            |                 | Mangesh Kasbekar                        |  |
| (4) Executed this |              | _ day of _ | July<br>(Month) | 2008,                                   |  |
| at Cemby          | idge         |            | (City)          |   |  |
|                   |              |            | //              |   |  |
|                   |              |            |                 | Zewei Chen                              |  |
|                   |              |            | (               | )                                       |  |